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MAYFIELD PRIMARY SCHOOL
Dates for your Diary

Session 2024 – 2025
To help you plan for the year ahead we have tried to give advance warning of some dates for your diary. More information about these events will be given nearer the time. Other dates / events may be planned throughout the year. We hope this information is useful.
· September In-Service Day

Monday 23rd September

School closed
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· MacMillan Coffee Morning
  
Friday 27th September at 2pm  

                                                           
All welcome!
· Tempest School Photographer
Tuesday 8th October          
Individuals and Families
· Parents’ Meetings


Appointments available on 

Wednesday 9th October from 3:15pm – 8:45pm
· School stops for October holiday
Friday 11th October at
3pm
· October Holiday


Monday 14th - Friday 18th October
School closed

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Parent Council Halloween Disco
Wednesday 30th October 


P1-P3 - 5:30 - 6:30PM
P4-P7 - 6:45 - 7:45PM

· Halloween Fun Afternoon

Thursday 31st October      
In school
· P7 Remembrance Assembly

Monday 11th November
P7 parents and families invited
· Flu immunisations


Wednesday 20th November
· November Weekend &

    
Monday 25th November -    

School closed
November In-Service Day

Tuesday 26th November 
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Christmas Fayre

Thursday 28th November
2pm – 3:30pm
Christmas Jumper Days
Friday 6th, 13th & 20th December

Christmas Show
       
Wednesday 11th Dec – AFTERNOON / EVENING




       

       
Thursday 12th Dec – MORNING

Christmas Lunch

Thursday 12th December
Christmas Parties

P4/5 & P5 
Friday 13th Dec

1:15pm – 3pm 
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P2/3 & P3
Monday 16th Dec  
1:15pm – 3pm 







P1 & P2/1
Tuesday 17th Dec
1:15pm – 3pm 







P6 & P7
Wednesday 18th Dec
1:15pm – 3pm







EYC 

Thursday 19th Dec   
1:30pm – 2:45pm 
Christmas Pantomime (in school)
Peter Pan      Thursday 19th Dec (AM)



· School stops for Christmas

Friday 20th December at 2:30pm
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School returns in 2025
Monday 6th January 2025 at 9am
· Scottish Assembly

Tuesday 28th January at 1:45pm       
Parents welcome!
· P7 Burns Supper 

Friday 7th February at 1:45pm

P7 Parents only
· February Weekend &

Monday 17th February -         


School closed
February In-Service Day
Tuesday 18th February
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· World Book Day

Thursday 6th March
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· Comic Relief Day

Friday 21st March
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· Parents’ Meetings

Appointments available on 

Wednesday 2nd April from 3:15pm – 8:45pm
· School stops for Easter holiday  
Friday 4th April at 2:30pm
· Easter Holiday


Monday 7th April – Monday 21st April      
School closed

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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· School re-opens 

Tuesday 22nd April 
· P7s Arran Trip


Monday 28th April – Thursday 1st May 

· May Day Holiday

Monday 5th May



School Closed
· P7 Induction at Auchenharvie Academy 
Wednesday 21st & Thursday 22nd May
· In-Service Day &

Friday 23rd May – 



School closed
May Holiday 


Monday 26th May
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Sports Day


Friday 30th May at 1:45pm 


Parents welcome!
· Potted Sports


Tuesday 3rd June 
  


Children only
In the event that sports is rained off, it will be run on the first suitable dry day.  Parents / carers will be kept up to date through Seesaw.
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· “Bump Up” afternoon
at Mayfield
Wednesday 18th June
· Mayfield’s Got Talent

Friday 20th June



Children only
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· Celebration Assemblies
Monday 23rd June

P1-3 at 9:15am     
Parents welcome





P4-6 at 10:15am   
Parents welcome
· P7 Leavers:~

Assembly

Wednesday 25th June at 9:15am   

P7 Parents welcome

Disco


Wednesday 25th June at 6pm
· HOUSE winners treat

Wednesday 25th June PM
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EY Celebrations

Thursday 26th June at 2pm    

EY Parents welcome
· School stops for summer
Friday 27th June at 1pm
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Session 2025 - 2026
· Children return to school 
Wednesday 20th August 2025 at 9am
· Meet the Teacher 

Friday 22nd August at 2pm

All dates are correct at time of printing.                                                                                   9/09/24











